
 

 

 

 

 

 

Corrigendum 

Date: 05.04.2022 

Reference: tender notification https://iisc.ac.in/wp-

content/uploads/2022/04/Sudhan_Majhi_Tender_Controller-System_ECE.pdf 

In connection with the tender issued on 1st April. 2022  for Controller System, 

the following corrigendum is issued: 

 

The bidders must comply with the attached notification,  

“Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) order 2017-Revision; 

Regarding. 

Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade, in partial 

modification [Paras 2, 3, 5, 10 & 13] of Order No.P-45021/2/2017-B.E.-II 

dated 15.6.2017 as amended by Order No.P-45021/2/2017-B.E.-II dated 

28.05.2018, Order No.P- 45021/2/2017-B.E.-II dated 29.05.2019 and 

Order No.P-45021/2/2017-B.E.-II dated 04.06.2020, hereby issues the 

revised 'Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017" dated 

16.09.2020 effective with immediate effect.” 

https://iisc.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/Sudhan_Majhi_Tender_Controller-System_ECE.pdf
https://iisc.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/04/Sudhan_Majhi_Tender_Controller-System_ECE.pdf


To 

No. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-II) 

Government of India 

Ministry of Commerce and Industry 

Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade 

(Public Procurement Section) 

Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi 

Dated: 15th September, 2020 

All Central Ministries/Departments/CPSUs/AII concerned 

ORD ER 

Subject: Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017- Revision; 

regarding. 

Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade, in partial modification 

[Paras 2, 3, 5, 10 & 13] of Order No.P-45021/2/2017-B.E.-II dated 15.6.2017 as 

amended by Order No.P-45021/2/2017-B.E.-II dated 28.05.2018, Order No.P-

45021/2/2017-B.E.-II dated 29.05.2019 and Order No.P-45021/2/2017-B.E.-II dated 

04.06.2020, hereby issues the revised 'Public Procurement (Preference to Make in 

India), Order 2017" dated 16.09.2020 effective with immediate effect. 

Whereas it is the policy of the Government of India to encourage 'Make in India' and 

promote manufacturing and production of goods and services in India with a view to 

enhancing income and employment, and 

Whereas procurement by the Government Is substantial in amount and can 

contribute towards this policy objective, and 

Whereas local content can be increased through partnerships, cooperation with 

local companies, establishing production units in India or Joint Ventures (JV) with Indian 

suppliers, increasing the participation of local employees in services and training them, 

Now therefore the following Order is issued: 

1. This Order is issued pursuant to Rule 153 (iii) of the General Financial Rules 2017.

2. Definitions: For the purposes of this Order:

'Local content' means the amount of value added in India which shall, unless otherwise

prescribed by the Nodal Ministry, be the total value of the item procured (excluding net

domestic indirect taxes) minus the value of imported content in the item (including all

customs duties) as a proportion of the total value, in percent.

'Class-I local supplier' means a supplier or service provider, whose goods, services or 

works offered for procurement, meets the minimum local content as prescribed for 

'Class-I local supplier' under this Order. 

. .... Contd. p/2 


















	Corrigendum.pdf
	PPP MII Order dated 16 09 2020.pdf



